thence by the same north eighty-nine
degrees and forty-eight minutes west (north 89
degrees 48 minutes west) twenty-nine and seven-
tenths (29.7) feet to a point in the east curb line of
Fulton Street; thence along the east curb line of
Fulton Street, approximately one hundred six
(106) feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING two thousand two hun-
dred sixty-three and seventy-two one-hundredths
(2,263.72) square feet of land, be the same more or
less.

TAX Parcel #16-5-327
PROPERTY address: 318 Walnut

Street, Coatesville, PA 19320